1/14
2015.12  Rev.002
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
          AEP58-D1-0006-2
DC/DC Converter
Application Information
IC Product Name BD9G341AEFJ

BD9G341AEFJ
■Bill of Materials
1. VO=3.3V, 3A (VIN=24V to 36V)
Count
Reference
Designator
Type Value Description
Manufacturer
Part Number
Manufacturer
Configuration
(mm)
1 C1
Ceramic
Capacitor
10uF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM32ER71H106KA12L MURATA 3225
1 C3
Ceramic
Capacitor
6800pF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM188R71H682KA01D MURATA 1608
1 C4
Ceramic
Capacitor
0.10uF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM188R71H104KA93D MURATA 1608
1 C5
Ceramic
Capacitor
100uF 10V, X5R, ±20% GRM32ER61A107ME20 MURATA 3225
1 D2 Diode - 90V, 6A RB095B-90TL ROHM
1 L1 Inductor 15µH
±30%, DCR=41mΩmax,
4.15A
CDRH105RNP-150NC-Q SUMIDA 10.3 x 10.5
±20%,
DCR=25.2mΩmax, 5.5A
CLF12577NIT- 150M TDK 12.5 x 12.5
±20%,
DCR=26.0mΩmax, 5.7A
732777150 WURTH 12.0 x 12.0
±20%,
DCR=26.0mΩmax, 5.7A
IHLP4040DZER150M11 VISHAY 10.3 x 10.3
1 R1 Resistor 110kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1103 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 27kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX2702 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 10kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1002 ROHM 1608
1 R4 Resistor 30kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX3002 ROHM 1608
1 R5 Resistor 1.3kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD1301 ROHM 1608
1 R6 Resistor 560Ω 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD5600 ROHM 1608
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9G341AEFJ ROHM 4960
1
C2, C6,
C7

1 C1
Ceramic
Capacitor
10uF 100V, X7S, 20±% C5750X7S2A106K TDK 5750
100V, X7R, ±20%
KRM55TR72A106MH01
K
MURATA 6153
2 C3, C4
Ceramic
Capacitor
0.10uF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM188R71H104KA93D MURATA 1608
2 C5, C6
Ceramic
Capacitor
47uF 16V, B, ±10% GRM32EB31C476K MURATA 3225
1 D2 Diode - 90V, 6A RB095B-90 ROHM
1 L1 Inductor 15µH
±30%, DCR=41mΩmax,
4.15A
CDRH105RNP-150NC-Q SUMIDA 10.3 x 10.5
±20%,
DCR=25.2mΩmax, 5.5A
CLF12577NIT- 150M TDK 12.5 x 12.5
±20%,
DCR=26.0mΩmax, 5.7A
732777150 WURTH 12.0 x 12.0
±20%,
DCR=26.0mΩmax, 5.7A
IHLP4040DZER150M11 VISHAY 10.3 x 10.3
1 R1 Resistor 110kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1103 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 27kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX2702 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 4.7kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX4701 ROHM 1608
1 R4 Resistor 13kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1302 ROHM 1608
1 R5 Resistor 3kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3001 ROHM 1608
1 R6 Resistor 750Ω 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD7500 ROHM 1608
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9G341AEFJ ROHM 4960
1 C2, C7 Open - - - - -
0
10

±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.25A
CDRH129HF-330MC SUMIDA 12.5 x 12.5
±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.2A
7447709330 WURTH 12 x 12
±20%,
DCR=94.5mΩmax, 4.0A
IHLP4040DZER330M11 VISHAY 10.3 x 10.3
±20%,
DCR=51.0mΩmax,
3.88A
CLF12577NIT- 330M TDK 12.5 x 12.5
1 R1 Resistor 110kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1103 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 27kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX2702 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 3.3kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX3301 ROHM 1608
1 R4 Resistor 47kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX4702 ROHM 1608
1 R5 Resistor 8.2kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD8201 ROHM 1608
1 R6 Resistor 2kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD2001 ROHM 1608
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9G341AEFJ ROHM 4960
1 C2, C7 Open - - - - -
0
10

CDRH129HF-330MC SUMIDA 12.5 x 12.5
±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.2A
7447709330 WURTH 12 x 12
±20%,
DCR=94.5mΩmax, 4.0A
IHLP4040DZER330M11 VISHAY 10.3 x 10.3
±20%,
DCR=51.0mΩmax,
3.88A
CLF12577NIT- 330M TDK 12.5 x 12.5
1 R1 Resistor 110kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1103 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 27kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX2702 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 10kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1002 ROHM 1608
1 R4 Resistor 47kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX4702 ROHM 1608
1 R5 Resistor 3.3kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3301 ROHM 1608
1 R6 Resistor 620Ω 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD6200 ROHM 1608
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9G341AEFJ ROHM 4960
1 C2, C7 Open - - - - -
0
10

CDRH129HF-330MC SUMIDA 12.5 x 12.5
±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.2A
7447709330 WURTH 12 x 12
±20%,
DCR=94.5mΩmax, 4.0A
IHLP4040DZER330M11 VISHAY 10.3 x 10.3
±20%,
DCR=51.0mΩmax, 3.88A
CLF12577NIT- 330M TDK 12.5 x 12.5
1 R1 Resistor 110kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1103 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 27kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX2702 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 4.7kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX4701 ROHM 1608
1 R4 Resistor 47kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX4702 ROHM 1608
1 R5 Resistor 3.3kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3301 ROHM 1608
1 R6 Resistor 300Ω 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3000 ROHM 1608
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9G341AEFJ ROHM 4960
1 C2, C7 Open - - - - -
0
10

1 D2 Diode - 90V, 6A RB095B-90TL ROHM 6595
1 L1 Inductor 33µH
±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.25A
CDRH129HF-330MC SUMIDA 12.5 x 12.5
±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.2A
7447709330 WURTH 12 x 12
±20%, DCR=94.5mΩmax,
4.0A
IHLP4040DZER330M11 VISHAY 10.3 x 10.3
±20%, DCR=51.0mΩmax,
3.88A
CLF12577NIT- 330M TDK 12.5 x 12.5
1 R1 Resistor 110kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1103 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 18kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1802 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 10kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1002 ROHM 1608
1 R4 Resistor 47kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX4702 ROHM 1608
1 R5 Resistor 3.3kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3301 ROHM 1608
1
R5
(series)
Resistor 300Ω 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3300 ROHM 1608
1 R6 Resistor 300Ω 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3000 ROHM 1608
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9G341AEFJ ROHM 4960
1 C2, C7 Open - - - - -
0

Manufacturer Configuration
(mm)
1 C1 Ceramic
Capacitor
10uF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM32ER71H106KA12L MURATA 3225
1 C3 Ceramic
Capacitor
6800pF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM188R71H682KA01D MURATA 1608
1 C4 Ceramic
Capacitor
0.10uF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM188R71H104KA93D MURATA 1608
4 C5, C6,
C7, C7'
Ceramic
Capacitor
22uF 25V, X5R, ±20% GRM21BR61E226ME44 MURATA 2012
1 D2 Diode - 60V, 3A RB050L-60 ROHM 2645
1 L1 Inductor 33µH ±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.25A
CDRH129HF-330MC SUMIDA 12.5 x 12.5
        ±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.2A
7447709330 WURTH 12 x 12
        ±20%,
DCR=94.5mΩmax, 4.0A
IHLP4040DZER330M11 VISHAY 10.3 x 10.3
        ±20%,
DCR=51.0mΩmax, 3.88A
CLF12577NIT- 330M TDK 12.5 x 12.5
1 R1 Resistor 110kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1103 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 15kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1502 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 10kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1002 ROHM 1608
1 R4 Resistor 47kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX4702 ROHM 1608
1 R5 Resistor 5.1kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD5101 ROHM 1608
1 R6 Resistor 300Ω 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3000 ROHM 1608
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9G341AEFJ ROHM 4960
1 C2 Open - - - - -
0

1 C1
Ceramic
Capacitor
10uF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM32ER71H106KA12L MURATA 3225
1 C3
Ceramic
Capacitor
6800pF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM188R71H682KA01D MURATA 1608
1 C4
Ceramic
Capacitor
0.10uF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM188R71H104KA93D MURATA 1608
2 C5, C6
Ceramic
Capacitor
10uF 50V, B, ±10% GRM32EB31H106KA12L MURATA 3225
1 D2 Diode - 60V, 3A RB050L-60 ROHM 2645
1 L1 Inductor 33µH
±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.25A
CDRH129HF-330MC SUMIDA
12.5 x
12.5
±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.2A
7447709330 WURTH 12 x 12
±20%,
DCR=94.5mΩmax, 4.0A
IHLP4040DZER330M11 VISHAY
10.3 x
10.3
±20%,
DCR=51.0mΩmax, 3.88A
CLF12577NIT- 330M TDK
12.5 x
12.5
1 R1 Resistor 100kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1003 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 13kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1302 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 10kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1002 ROHM 1608
1 R4 Resistor 47kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX4702 ROHM 1608
1 R5 Resistor 6.8kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD6801 ROHM 1608
1 R5(series) Resistor 39Ω 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD39R0 ROHM 1608
1 R6 Resistor 360Ω 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3600 ROHM 1608
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9G341AEFJ ROHM 4960
1 C2, C7 Open - - - - -
0
10

Count
Reference
Designator Type Value Description
Manufacturer
Part Number
Manufacturer
Configuration
(mm)
1 C1
Ceramic
Capacitor
10uF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM32ER71H106KA12L MURATA 3225
1 C3
Ceramic
Capacitor
4700pF 50V, B1, ±10% GRM155B11H472KA01 MURATA 1005
1 C4
Ceramic
Capacitor
0.10uF 50V, X7R, ±10% GRM188R71H104KA93D MURATA 1608
2 C5, C6
Ceramic
Capacitor
10uF 50V, B, ±10% GRM32EB31H106KA12L MURATA 3225
1 D2 Diode - 60V, 3A RB050L-60 ROHM 2645
1 L1 Inductor 22µH
±30%, DCR=61mΩmax,
3.6A
CDRH105RNP-220NC-Q SUMIDA 10.5 x 10.3
±20%,
DCR=35.4mΩmax, 5.0A
CLF12577NIT- 220M TDK 12.5 x 12.5
±20%,
DCR=28.3mΩmax, 3.9A
#931BS-220M=P3 TOKO 12.3 x 12.3
±20%,
DCR=66.0mΩmax, 4.5A
IHLP4040DZER220M11 VISHAY 10.3 x 10.3
1 R1 Resistor 100kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1003 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 13kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1302 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 22kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX2202 ROHM 1608
1 R4 Resistor 30kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX3002 ROHM 1608
1 R5 Resistor 6.8kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD6801 ROHM 1608
1 R5(series) Resistor 100Ω 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD1000 ROHM 1608
1 R6 Resistor 300Ω 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3000 ROHM 1608
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9G341AEFJ ROHM 4960
1 C2, C7 Open - - - - -
0

1 D2 Diode - 60V, 3A RB050L-60 ROHM 2645
1 L1 Inductor 33µH
±30%, DCR=84mΩmax,
2.95A
CDRH105RNP-330NC-Q SUMIDA 10.5 x 10.3
±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.2A
7447709330 WURTH 12 x 12
±20%,
DCR=94.5mΩmax, 4.0A
IHLP4040DZER330M11 VISHAY 10.3 x 10.3
±20%,
DCR=51.0mΩmax,
3.88A
CLF12577NIT- 330M TDK 12.5 x 12.5
1 R1 Resistor 130kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1303 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 12kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1202 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 10kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1002 ROHM 1608
1 R4 Resistor 47kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX4702 ROHM 1608
1 R5 Resistor 5.1kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD5101 ROHM 1608
1 R5(series) Resistor 3kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3001 ROHM 1608

1 D2 Diode - 90V, 6A RB095B-90TL ROHM 6595
1 L1 Inductor 33µH
±30%, DCR=84mΩmax,
2.95A
CDRH105RNP-330NC-Q SUMIDA 10.5 x 10.3
±20%, DCR=52mΩmax,
4.2A
7447709330 WURTH 12 x 12
±20%, DCR=94.5mΩmax,
4.0A
IHLP4040DZER330M11 VISHAY 10.3 x 10.3
±20%, DCR=51.0mΩmax,
3.88A
CLF12577NIT- 330M TDK 12.5 x 12.5
1 R1 Resistor 100kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1003 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 6.2kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX6201 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 10kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1002 ROHM 1608
1 R4 Resistor 15kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1502 ROHM 1608
1 R4(series) Resistor 1.5kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 1% MCR03EZPFX1501 ROHM 1608
1 R5 Resistor 39kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD3902 ROHM 1608
1 R6 Resistor 1kΩ 0.1W, 50V, 0.5% MCR03EZPD1001 ROHM 1608
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9G341AEFJ ROHM 4960
1 C2 Open - - - - -
0
10